"~ PETITION / >R ZONING RE-CLAf_ IFICATION

i
) \' . AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION b ,)/ j ® o j & @
4 SRV s ""'"“"M i
3 1) M bottimore cous
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: b ! RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEFTION  :  BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER SRSl s e ot s
Company Southwast side of Libarty Road 450 feet oA AND 2130¢ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Sy, Baltimare Gap.and Electrio/ legal owner... of the property situate in Baltimore South of Compfiald Rosd, 2nd District 1 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 301 484.3550
County and which [s described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereot, L :
hereby petition 4o . BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY, BINECTRC FATEHENC oINS
; Patitionen 1 Cose No. 76-176=X Pebruary 17, 1976
— o 2B o February 18, 1976
rrdE | fitd s i o s Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Cou Zoning Commissioner
J U ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE e iy ey County Office Building
iz | Mr. Commissioner: L Towson, Haryland 21204
: . (1975-1976) Re: Ttem 129 - ZAC - January 13, 1576
{ = Pursuant to the authority centained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County Charter, :f"’_?m; B:éohfwrc Gas and Electric Co. Proparty Owner: Balto. Gas & Electric Co.
e | e E. of Campfiold Rd. Location: S5W/S Liberty Rd., 450' E. of Campfield Rd.
See attached desaription hareh Existing Zoning: DR 5.5 with 5.E.
7ol ) by n this a You ore req d to notify me of any » 7] L e <. Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5 with S.E.
i‘i"fJ m‘m:h‘gmmm“. . for wireless transmitting and Proposed Zoning: S5.E. for wireless transmitting & receiving
hearing date or dates which may be now or hersafter designated thersfors, and of the o, of Acres: x 22747 District: 20 %o of Acres: 192,95 % 223.47
: % 195,63 280,11
anuksd for & Spectal Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith. Dear Mr. DiWenna: District: 2nd
County, to use the herein described property, for.the. construction, operation, and maintenance The Zoll Sl Dear Mr. Dilenna
T iimoheen transnd tEing and TOOUIVANG ﬂmtw;er than 50 feet in height) 4 i N T e ey WS Ot T o Pl Smited oo il ‘
Aiu_connaction.ydth its_sxintiog Lochenrn Prhlic. Ubility Service Contex ... Gz {l N T T itom, connaction with the subject Ho tratfic engineering problems are anticipated by the requested special
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. Chorles E. Kountz; Jr. 7 / g H‘" i it e “HL exception for a transmitting and receiving structure.
I or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising, D’N;h‘wh'l é;lmd 4 m'rt Hession, 1Nl Gengral,
@ sting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree (o and are {0 be bound by the zoning County Office Bulkding Baltimore County highway and utility i Very truly yours,
F3 ions and resirictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore Towsca, Marylond 21204 office has no furthar coment in regard to vt THIK - > ;
= - ' Ry e regi the plan submitted for Zoning Advisory - 5 / Gf’
= 3 494-2188 connection with this Item #129 (1975-1976). = O I/ p Mﬂ;, P
Electri : : Very trul i chael §. Flani (
= .. Baltimore Gus nnd Electric Company 1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 27th day of February, 1976, o copy of the foregoing Order b Teafflc Eagineer Associate
[ L] A .
i3 LBy POl ‘-‘%‘ f was mailed o John B, Howard, Exq., 409 Washington Avenue, Towron, Maryland 21204, =. HsF:znc
. I.ﬁ Owner | RTH N. DIVER, P.E.
: 2e President n; Attomey for Petitioners Chief, Bureau of &'Iql!mg[ng
A Address._Gaa and_Electric Pwildine . | 5
g B END: EAM; FWR: 88
2 _Bultinore, Maryland 21203 5 ‘ 1-NE Koy Sheet '
i T C
e ¢ AL e e
E [ 1lidm E. Colburn er's Attorney s Pratnet arat s, OFDEY ] J 88 Tax Map
3 s Gas ard Electric Building
Address _Paltimore _.'F!:E-"\‘_- ARUA N RMBOY - S sy e e B
e Telmnm’- 234-5660 \',1
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. 27¥h_______ EHL T day B
W 7. Bucpmpry - - -, 197 &, that the sublect malter of this petition be advertised, as

mﬁbymmguwﬂmmmq.hlwnwummw-
out Baltimare County, that property be posted, and that the public bearing be had before the Zoning
r of Ballimore County In Room 108, County Office Building In Towson, Baltimore

. Cownty, on the_.___. R T— day of.. MaTeh_ 197 6 at 3100 o'clock

" Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

fover)

e B&ﬂmﬂ COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
). Nowand, Boq.
- L}

November 19, 1975

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenus

Deseription for parcel of land propozed for Specisl Exception by Towson,; Maryland 21204

Baltimore Oas and Electric Company, for Lochearn Substation, In
the 2nd Election District of Baltimore County, State of Maryland.

March 12, 1976
i Your Petition has been recel

Berinning for the sane at & voint on the southvesternnost side of filing this 2%k day oi;.___‘?g-ﬂ‘d goepted for

Liberty Road, as widencd, said point being distant L50 feet more or o, :

less measured southeasterly alons said rond from its intersection

with Campfield Road, thence lesving sald Liberty Road and binding

on the outlines of the parcel of land now being deseribed, the

three following courses and dlatances: 5. 38°38' W.-227.17 feet

%o m conerets momment, 5. LO®W5' E.-195.63 feet to & concrate

momument and I, 38°38' E.-280.11 feet to intersect the aforementioned

John B, Howard, Esquire
Mercuntile-Towson Bullding
409 Washington Avenus

Towson, Maryland 21204 8. Eric DiNenna,
Zoning Cummissioner

southvesternmost side of Liberty Road, thence binding thereon T 3 r
W. 56918' W.-192.95 feet to the place of berinninn. PWIE & Ly Rt AN . j i : FPetitionor alsinare Sas sad Kles. On.
Containing 1.12 acres of laad more or less, District ! . : Petitionor's Attorneyjshm B o Wewamd ° Feviowed by — . @
Baltimore Gas & Electric Com- St a) T T. HON&ns ¥ Jr.
Tne above deseription is based on a survey by Dollenberg Brothers, pany - Petitioner ; oo iy oy, Chairman, g
dated January b, 1956. NO, 76-176-X (Item No. 129) o i ; z . :gﬂgrzix:“i
; b o : ttee

The sbove described parcel of land is shown on Plat Mo, 58-ToA-p
attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Dear Mr. Howard

I have this date passed my Order in the abow
Copy of said Order is attached. r T

Very traly yours,

2%

5. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissioner

tric Pneineering Departnent
Baltimore Gas and Electric Company

SED/arl

Attachments

¢t Willlam E. Colburn, Eaquire
Gas and Electric Building
Baltimore, Maryland 21203

John W. Hesslan, III, Esquire
Pecple's Counsel




Pursiant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above Fetition and
1t appearing that by reason of the. requirements. af Saction.502..1.0f the. Baltimare.
Conoty. Zoning Regulations_having besn.met.. A Special. Excaptian farthe.con-.
struction, oparation, and maintenance of a wireless.tranamitting and receiy-.
Ang structure [greater. than 50 (eet io. beight), in wdth its
Lachearo.Public Utility Sexvice Center. .should be_graoted..

Masyland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Bomard M. Evans
Admimivirates

1CE BUTLOING February 11, 1976 John B. Howard, Esq.

COUNTY OFF

¥ Toao, Maryiasd 3ia04 Re: Ttem 129
L Ty e e et tetizad s February 11, 1976 .
= Franklihi'*!! Hogans Page 2 ¥
e - - . L = S L January 20, 1976
o e Jr. n B. Howi r Qe
E = PR = : 409 Washington Avenue Mr. 8., Eric DiNenna Z.h.C. meeting 1l-13-76
= Towson, Maryland 21204 filing certificate, will be forwarded to you'in g“its g??:‘i“:;:" ;TEH 129 -
oo} ~ : the near future. ounty e 3lcg. rop. Owner: Balte.
= s OWD! by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cﬂlnly,ﬂlh‘_.jz’!..nn——d-~— A RE: Special Exception Petition : Attn: Mr. Franklin Hogana Gas & Electric Co.
Lo T iy HONING AIMINISTRATION Item 129 Very truly yours, Location: SW/S Liber=
E _March._....,197 &, that the aforementioned Special Exception should e e Baltimore Cas and gl:méc Company - ty Bd., 430° E.

! etitioners Z——' Campfield Road

be hnd the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject P oot S MW v Existing Zoring: D.R.
-4 f Dear Mr. Howard: FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR. 5.5 with S.E.
"EJ o approval of a site plan by the State Highway Administration, the Depart- L ghiriedL N Chairman, Zoning Plans Proposed Zoning: S.E.
The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has

=] @dnt of Public Works, and the Offico of Planning oning. STATE nrmay reviewed the p?nna nulmittcdr!fith tho above Advisory Committee foriwieeleas trans

mitting and receiv
ing structure
FrH:ID No. of Acrea:
192.95 x 227.47

AT referenced petition and has made an on site field

inspection of the property. The following comments
are a result of this review and inspection.

74 o e

o 7. EvE NG
Zorfing Commissioner of Bal

PROJECT ANG
3 INT PLANING Enclosure
. ok Thesc comments are not intended to indicate the District: 2nd

RIS RIAL appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but : Willi E. A
Pursuant to the advertisement, pasting of property and public hearing on the abave fetition oo e to assure that all parties are made aware of pinns 25 Gas ma::; Bleggi?:r:éif:gng
e _ i A wonno o roarion | OF Problems with regard to the development plans Baltimore, Maryland 21203 DeapHr; Pillennas

that may have a bearing on this case. The Director
of Planning may file a written report with the

Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the
appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The proposed structure §s of sufficient distance so as
not to cause any adverse effacta to the State Highway.

il e e B . ithimas Eavirern

The subject property is located on the southwest
side of Liberty Road, 450 feet cast of Campfield
Road, and is currently the siteo of a public utility
service center owned by the petitioners. e
petitioner is requesting a Special Exception to peirmit
the erection of a wireless transmitting and receiving

the above reclassification should NOT BE HAD. and/or the Spicial Exception should NOT BE
CL:gjec Very truly yours,

GRANTED. structure at a height of 50 feet. The tower is proposed
to be located adjacent to an existing control house
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, his.._......._..._..day building within a fenced enclosure.
Charles Lee, Chier
of. 197 _ . that the above re-classification be and the same is herchy This petition is accepted for filing on the date Bureau of Englneering

©of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less
than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the

Accpas Perpira

DENIED and thal the above deseribed property of area be and the same is hereby continued as and "—;E‘ (Ef‘ Hlioepery
o (e |

1o remain a._ e e -.....70ne; and/or the Special Exception for.. ... )hy: Mr. John 2. Meyégs

..-be and the same is herehy DENIED.

" Zoning Commissianer of Baitimore County
= P.0. Box 717 / 300 West Preston Strast. Baltimare. Maryland 21203

-
I 5
.
)| <1 ‘Jmmw OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
bottimore county deporment of heatth
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
‘ S et ‘ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 : 301} 8257310 : TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204
(301 494 3211 : Date: January 23, 1976
DONALD J. ROOP, M.O.. M :‘:’wn:an Paul Ii.ngalne'ks
WILLIAM D. FROMM DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALT January 23 1976 .
DIRECTOR Janwory 26, 1976 J Mr. S. Eric DiNsnna
. Zoning Comnmissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning i Baltimore County Office Bullding
Baltimere County Cffice Bailding Tewson, Maryland 21204
ic DIN , Zoning Commissioner 1 >
e 5, Bric 'c"m d ? Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissiomer Towsidy:arylind 2150 . : Z.A.C. Meeting of: January 13, 1976
Zoning Advisory ey Office of Planning and Zoning
Office of Plonning and Zm!:‘g_ County 0ffice Building Attention: M. Jn:uﬂuw. M: Re: Item 129
?0"1"'“ CWTL%;EB‘" ding Towson, Maryland 21204 i Zoning Advisory Commi
owson, "h’ ¥
Mr. DiN Dear Mr. DiNennat | Bs: Property Owper: Ealtimore Gas and Elsotria Company Proparty Owner: Balto. Gas & Electric Co.
De . lenna:
il Comments on Item #129, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Losation: S¥/S Liberty Rd., LSO' B. -
[ i Meeting, Jan 13, 1976, are o follows: J 13, 1976, are as follows: Caapfield B, f =
Comments on ltem 1129, Zoning Advitory Commitiee ing, Jonvary 13, " anuary 13, ) are : Tten Wo. 129 2 s A 13, 1976 | Location: SN/S Liberty Rd., 450' E. Campficld Road
i Property Owner: Balto. Gas & Electric Co.
Property Owner: Baltimore Gos and Electric Ca. Locatfon: SW/S Liberty Rd., 450' E Campfield Rd. Gentlement A
Location: SW/S Liberty Road 450' £ Campfield Road Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5 with S.E. ! Presant Zoning: D.R. 5.5 with S.E.
Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5 with Se . . Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for wircless transmitting ! o your request, the property bas been surveyed by this
Zoning: 5.E. for wireless tronsmitting ond receiving structure and receiving structure | Buresu and the comments b-low marked with an "x* are applicable and required ek TAIR L5 50 Fo wiveinss transaitiing s i
Mo, of Acras = 192,95 = 227.47 192.95  227.47 | 1o be corrected or imcorpirated into the final plans for the property. s g and receiving structure.
¥5.63 - ¥o. of Acres:; 195.63 x 280.11 |
District: 2nd District: 2ad { ) 1. Pire hydrants for the Tefersnced property ars required and lhl}.: L
. located at intervals of _____ feet along an approved road
biect petition and offers the following comments. Thase comments Since this is a special exception for a transmitting tower, | ascordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
2:’.:'?.‘:.:.'3.2'7:’;7:.’& Té.i"w‘ Fopriatenes of he zoning in question, but e fo assure thet noiliesteh hasded iETRnEIEIpha: | Department of Public Works.
ul:::’,““ ,:h.!.dg':?m of plons or problems with regard to development plans that may have Vary traly youts; iyt e LEng SN i
«a bearing on this petition. C._ J\—QJ{‘;\V‘ Seocod means Piquire !
‘KZP{.' f ' ( ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at {
. ite-planning factors requiring comment. Fyval ﬁ ? ! 192.95 x  227.47
This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning req U] Thegas . Deviin,. Divestsr { e = o te e i Ne. Acres: 6563 T
Very truly yours, BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES | () b i:xm:m-‘sh r ""‘"‘"u e to“'m‘ with all .]”u“u. parts of the |
. FPire Prevention Code prior to cocupancy or begiming of operations. | Dear Mr. OiNenna:
Zuhi At Rik:dies () 5. e tuildings and structures existing or proposed on the mite uhall !
Jodii At coaply with ali applicable Tequizements of the National Fire Protection
John L. Wimbley Association Standard No. 101 "The Life Safety Code”, 1970 Edition prier i No bearing on student populatien,
Plenning Specialist 11 to ooeupansy.
lannii Yery truly yours
Project and Development Planning ) i g e - b
" Z, Ve e d
{ ) 7. The Pira Pravention Bureau has no comments at this time. ¢ 2t (¥
WNP/m| W. Nick Petrovich.,

/ Foted aod %“’f”# Fleld Representative.
I PP i

Planni Acting Deputy Chiefl

Special Inspsction Division  Fire Prevention

Beviewer:

H, EMBLIE PARED, ~rrieems MARCUS M BCTEASE r
CUGENE €. HEBS, vav-rmrvainr 4OBER N wiOTRaN MTmARD W TRR LY swz
ME5 ROULAT L BLANLY PYDENTETS

JOBHUA B AHEELER .

B0 A Av 4

wen maEo




LOCHEARN SUB-STATION

(CLARK FOWNES MACKENZIE, 5. R. A.) Page three

Zoning

Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Zoning Board of Appeals
Howard County Zoning Board of Appeals

Town Council - Easton, Maryland

Baltimore City Zoning Board of Appeals

Public Service Commission - State of Maryland

DEVELOPMENT EXPERIENCE:

Commercia
Scotts Corner Shopping Center
Ridgely Plaza Shopping Center
Garrison Forest Plaza Shopping Center
Tred Avon Square Shopping Center
Carney Village Shopping Center
Shamrock Industrial Building
Mackenzie Office Building

Croker Industrial Building
Kenilworth Bazaar Shopping Mall

Residential:

Stillpond (Condominiums - 44)

The Beeches (Condominiums = 61)
Stone Oaks (Condominiums - 40)
Greencroft (Large Lot Subdivision)

197¢
enzie Appraisal Group

MacKenzie & ) cla
Associates Inc.

February 26, 1976 viCd |

Mr. Wwilliam E. Colburn

The Baltimore Gas & Electric Company
Legal Department

Lexington & Liberty Streets
pPaltimore, Maryland 21203

Re: Petition #76-176-X

petition for Special Exception
for Wireless Transmitting and
Receiving Structure (Greater
than 50' in height) Southwest
side of Liberty Road, 450* south
of Campfield Road, Petitioner -
Baltimore Gas & Electric Company

Dear Mr. Colburm:

In accordance with your request, I have reviewed
the Baltimore Gas & Electric Company's request regarding
the above referenced Petition for a Special Exception for
a wireless structure within the existing substation. In
making this review I have irspected the subject site and
surrounding neighborhood and reviewed various plats and
photographs. In my opinion, the proposed structure will
in no way affect the public health, safety al?d welfare,
and I will be prepared to testify at the zoning hearing.
1 have attached photographs and plats which may be bene-
ficial in analyzing this proposal.

Sincerely,

MacKENZIE & ASSOCIATES, INC.

CFM/gb

Enclosures

c

p o S ——
— T BALTIMORE Y

s L e | L

CLARK FOWHES MACKENZIE, S. R. A.

Real Estate

Appraiser - Consultant - Developer

MEMBER:

MacKenzie & Associates, Inc. - President

MCMC Corporation (General Contracting Firm) - Chairman of

the Board
Baltimore County Appraisers' Society

Society of Real Estate Appraisers - Senior Residential

Appraiser

Society of Real Estate Appraisers, Baltimore Chapter Ho. 24

Past Secretary
Licensed Real Estate Broker, State of Maryland
The Greater Baltimore Board of Realtors -
Member - Board of Directors
Member - Condominium Committee
Past Chairman - Baltimore County Division
National Association of Real Estate Boards
National Institute of Real Estate Brokers
Maryland Association of Real Estate Boards
American Right of Way Association, Chapter No. 14
Central Baltimore County Chamber of Commerce =
President 1969-1971

EDUCATION AND BACKGROUND:

Bachelor of Science Degree = University of Virginia
Major in Finance, Minor in Accounting
Real Estate Courses taken and passed:
American Institute of Real Estate Appraisers
Course I, Theories and Principles
June, 1964, University of Virginia
Course II, Real Estate Appraisal Problems
July, 1964, University of Virginia
Course IV, Condemnation
March, 1966, University of Georgia
Real Estate Board of Baltimore City
Examination IIT, Rural Properties
September, 1968
Johns Hopkins Evening College:

Introduction to Commercial and Industrial Real Estate

Real Estate Management
Real Estate Law
Investment Banking
American University
Ninth Instilute on Tax Planning in Real Estate

SPTEIPE Y

MacKanzie Appraisal Group -

(CLARK FOWNES MACKENZTE,

Page two

Real Estate Seminars:
Condemnation Seminar, October, 1973 (Mock Trial)
Condominium Seminar, October, 1974 (Develope
point) Presented by The Society of Real Estate
Appraisers

View=

APPRAISED FOR:

QUALIFIED AS REAL CLSTATE

Baltimore County Board of Education

Baltimore County Revenue Authority

Baltimore County Bureau of Land Acguisition

Baltimore County Solicitors Offlce

Baltimore Gas and Eleetric Company

Baltimore Life Insurance Company

Bendix Corpocation

Chesapeake National Bank

Circuit Court of Baltimore County

County Appraisers, Inc.

Department of Law - State of Maryland

Department of Public Improvements - State of Maryland

Getty Oil Company

Goucher College

Martin-Marietta Company

Maryland State Highway Administration

Mobil 0il Corporation

0ffice Of Law - Anne Arundel County
Real Estate Department of Baltimore Ci
Reisterstown Federal Savings and Loan 2
Shell 0il Company

Toll Facilities Division, Maryland State High Adminis-
tration

Attorneys and Landowners

ssociation

Over Seven Hundred appraisals in the last elewven
and one half years; combined appraisec value excesding
£325,000,000.00. These appraisals irclude residential,
industrial and commercial properties for condemnation,
mortgage, estate and tax purposes.

PERT HEFORE:

Courts:

Anne Arundel County Circ Court

Baltimore Couw Circuit Court

Howard County Circuit Court

Tax hppeals Court - Baltimore County, Maryland

uasy, 1976

= - MacKenzie Appraisal Group

Lochearn Sub-station

Photographs




Lochearn Sub-station

Photographs
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/- Sien 76-176- X
@2

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this QS’J day of
o
1975 Filing Fee $__ 30 .  Received _LCRook

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Touwnsn, Morylond

) pate ot Posting. S5 L L 9TL.
e SPecssi. Frecitrront

_Polre. Gps ¥ Ehec. Co. s

Location of m..&.‘:‘;’/.ﬁ,,@.ﬂ._é.f.ﬁﬂ&yt.&-.A.‘l‘.fé?.'..i.ﬁé:..@?[fﬁﬁé..&{ . i

__Cash

Other

« Eric DiNe .
SRR PR RS ; - Zoning Commissione;
Locaton of g/ 3. €L AIELEY . e Gto o= o Compress 1. Potitioner M I £, Submitted b
- Petitioner's Attorney Reviewed by

Pusted by rz.&t:_‘_\ts...

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

Date of m.&ﬁ.:.&?.a.fi?.‘.’........
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DATED JANUBRY 4, 1956.
2. BEARINGS SHOWN ARE RESERRED TO MAGNETIC MERIDIAN
OF1955.
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